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����Whitman	
   000	
  	
   000	
  	
   0	
  	
   -­‐-­‐	
  	
  	
   0	
  	
  	
   1	
  	
  	
   4	
  
Central	
  Washington	
   201	
  	
   011	
  	
   x	
  	
   -­‐-­‐	
   5	
  	
  	
   9	
  	
  	
   0	
  
	
  
GWRBI	
  -­‐	
  Nelson.	
  	
  E	
  -­‐	
  Main	
  2,	
  Rausch,	
  Hedrick.	
  	
  LOB	
  -­‐	
  Whitman	
  1,	
  Central	
  7.	
  	
  HR	
  -­‐	
  Valley	
  (2).	
  	
  SB	
  -­‐	
  Cruzan,	
  Lehman.	
  	
  CS	
  -­‐	
  Cruzan,	
  
Valley,	
  Nelson,	
  Hart	
  by	
  Muhulka.	
  	
  S	
  -­‐	
  Beckley.	
  
	
  
Pitching	
   ip	
   ab	
   h	
   2b	
   3b	
   hr	
   r	
   er	
   bb	
   so	
   sb	
   sac	
  
Hedrick	
  (L)	
   6	
   24	
   9	
   0	
   0	
   1	
   5	
   3	
   5	
   4	
   2	
   1	
  
Newell	
  (W4-­‐1)	
   7	
   22	
   1	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   6	
   0	
   0	
  
	
  
SB	
  Off	
  -­‐	
  Mihulka	
  2-­‐6.	
  	
  T	
  -­‐	
  1:40.	
  
	
  
HOW	
  THEY	
  SCORED	
  
	
  
Whitman:	
  	
  Newell	
  retired	
  the	
  first	
  16	
  batters	
  before	
  surrending	
  a	
  sixth-­‐inning	
  single	
  to	
  Mihulka.	
  	
  He	
  then	
  finished	
  off	
  by	
  
retiring	
  the	
  next	
  five	
  hitters.	
  
	
  
Central	
  Washington:	
  	
  First	
  -­‐	
  Lehman	
  walked	
  and	
  stole	
  second.	
  	
  Valley	
  walked.	
  	
  With	
  two-­‐out	
  Nelson	
  singled	
  for	
  two	
  runs.	
  	
  
Third	
  -­‐	
  Clem	
  reached	
  on	
  an	
  error	
  and	
  scored	
  on	
  a	
  single	
  by	
  Valley.	
  	
  Fifth	
  -­‐	
  Valley	
  homered.	
  	
  Sixth	
  -­‐	
  Huddleston	
  singled,	
  
advanced	
  on	
  error	
  and	
  scored	
  on	
  single	
  by	
  Cruzan.	
  



Whitman	
   	
   000	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  20	
  	
   -­‐-­‐	
  	
  	
  	
   2	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   3	
  	
  	
   1	
  
Central	
  Washington	
   	
   221	
  (10)x	
  	
   -­‐-­‐	
   15	
  	
   14	
  	
  	
   1	
  
	
  
GWRBI	
  -­‐	
  Valley.	
  	
  E	
  -­‐	
  Larowe,	
  Nelson.	
  	
  LOB	
  -­‐	
  Whitman	
  4,	
  Central	
  5.	
  2B	
  -­‐	
  Cruzan,	
  Ashmore.	
  	
  HR	
  -­‐	
  Valley	
  (3),	
  Duty	
  (1).	
  	
  SB	
  -­‐	
  Hart,	
  
Nelson,	
  Ashmore.	
  
	
  
Pitching	
   ip	
   ab	
   h	
   2b	
   3b	
   hr	
   r	
   er	
   bb	
   so	
   sb	
   sac	
  
Stark	
  (L)	
   3.2	
   23	
   11	
   1	
   0	
   2	
   12	
   11	
   0	
   5	
   3	
   0	
  
Lewallen	
   0	
   2	
   2	
   1	
   0	
   0	
   3	
   3	
   3	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  
Maysey	
   .1	
   2	
   1	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  
	
  
Keber	
  (W2-­‐1)	
  5	
   19	
   3	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   2	
   1	
   2	
   2	
   0	
   0	
  
	
  
WP	
  -­‐	
  Lewallen.	
  	
  HBP	
  -­‐	
  Stark	
  (Valley,	
  Purvis).	
  	
  PB	
  -­‐	
  Mihulka.	
  	
  SB	
  Off	
  -­‐	
  Mihulka	
  3-­‐3.	
  	
  T	
  -­‐	
  1:47.	
  
	
  
HOW	
  THEY	
  SCORED	
  
	
  
Whitman:	
  	
  Fourth	
  -­‐	
  Beatty	
  singled.	
  	
  Mihulka	
  walked.	
  	
  Edwards	
  reached	
  on	
  fielder's	
  choice.	
  	
  Rausch	
  singled	
  for	
  run.	
  	
  Jackson	
  
walked	
  to	
  load	
  bases.	
  	
  LaRowe	
  reached	
  on	
  error	
  as	
  run	
  scored.	
  
	
  
Central:	
  	
  First	
  -­‐	
  Cruzan	
  singled.	
  	
  Valley	
  homered.	
  	
  Second	
  -­‐	
  Ashmore	
  doubled.	
  	
  Duty	
  homered.	
  	
  Third	
  -­‐	
  Nelson	
  and	
  Ashmore	
  
singled	
  and	
  then	
  stole	
  third	
  and	
  second	
  respectively.	
  	
  Nelson	
  scored	
  on	
  passed	
  ball.	
  	
  Fourth	
  -­‐	
  CWU	
  scored	
  10	
  runs	
  on	
  eight	
  hits,	
  
including	
  three-­‐run	
  double	
  by	
  Cruzan	
  and	
  two-­‐run	
  single	
  by	
  Clem.	
   	
  



Central	
  Washington	
   000	
   	
  100	
   	
  110	
   -­‐-­‐	
   3	
   9	
   1	
  
Washington	
   012	
   110	
   20x	
   -­‐-­‐	
   7	
   12	
   1	
  
	
  
	
  
GWRBI	
  -­‐	
  Linville.	
  	
  E	
  -­‐	
  Huddleston,	
  Br.	
  Newell.	
  	
  DP	
  -­‐	
  Valley	
  unassisted	
  (Trippy	
  -­‐	
  LO).	
  	
  LOB	
  -­‐	
  CWU	
  	
  10,	
  UW	
  9.	
  	
  2B	
  -­‐	
  Clem,	
  Anderson,	
  
Newell.	
  	
  HR	
  -­‐	
  Linville	
  (1),	
  Newell	
  (3).	
  	
  SB	
  -­‐	
  Clem,	
  Nelson.	
  	
  CS	
  -­‐	
  Cruzan	
  by	
  Mahle,	
  Trippy	
  by	
  Boora.	
  
	
  
Pitching	
   ip	
   ab	
   h	
   2b	
   3b	
   hr	
   r	
   er	
   bb	
   so	
   sb	
   sac	
  
Keber	
  (L2-­‐2)	
   4.1	
   21	
   9	
   0	
   0	
   2	
   5	
   5	
   4	
   6	
   0	
   0	
  
Townley	
   2	
   10	
   3	
   2	
   0	
   0	
   2	
   2	
   2	
   1	
   0	
   0	
  
Harvey	
   1.2	
   5	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  
	
  
Irvine	
  (W1-­‐0)	
  2	
   8	
   1	
   1	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   3	
   1	
   0	
  
Gies	
   2	
   8	
   3	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   1	
   1	
   1	
   3	
   1	
   0	
  
Smith	
   2	
   7	
   1	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  
Bice	
   2	
   10	
   4	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   2	
   2	
   3	
   3	
   0	
   0	
  
Bruns	
   1	
   3	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   2	
   0	
   0	
  
	
  
WP	
  -­‐	
  Keber,	
  Townley,	
  Harvey,	
  Irvine.	
  	
  SB	
  Off	
  -­‐	
  Boora	
  0-­‐1,	
  Mahle	
  2-­‐3.	
  	
  T	
  -­‐	
  2:26.	
  
	
  
	
  
HOW	
  THEY	
  SCORED	
  
	
  
Central:	
  	
  Fourth	
  -­‐	
  Clem	
  walked,	
  stole	
  second	
  and	
  scored	
  on	
  two-­‐out	
  single	
  by	
  Ashmore.	
  	
  Seventh	
  -­‐	
  Boora	
  and	
  Huddleston	
  
walked.	
  	
  Cruzan	
  singled	
  to	
  load	
  bases.	
  	
  Hart	
  walked	
  to	
  force	
  in	
  run.	
  	
  Eighth	
  -­‐	
  Ashmore,	
  Boora	
  and	
  Huddleston	
  singled	
  for	
  run.	
  
	
  
Washington:	
  Second	
  -­‐	
  Linville	
  homered.	
  	
  Third	
  -­‐	
  Junkin	
  singled.	
  	
  With	
  two	
  out,	
  Shewey	
  walked.	
  	
  Anderson	
  and	
  Vandergriend	
  
had	
  RBI	
  singles.	
  	
  Fourth	
  -­‐	
  Newell	
  homered.	
  	
  Fifth	
  -­‐	
  Anderson	
  walked.	
  	
  VanderGriend	
  reached	
  on	
  force.	
  	
  Linville	
  walked.	
  	
  Newell	
  
singled	
  for	
  run.	
  	
  Seventh	
  -­‐	
  Anderson	
  doubled	
  and	
  VanderGriend	
  walked.	
  	
  Newell	
  doubled	
  for	
  two	
  runs.	
   	
  



Pacific	
  Lutheran	
   000	
   010	
   250	
   -­‐-­‐	
   8	
   7	
   0	
  
Central	
  Washington	
   030	
   000	
   100	
   -­‐-­‐	
   4	
   9	
   2	
  
	
  
	
  
GWRBI	
  -­‐	
  Reid.	
  	
  E	
  -­‐	
  Rogers,	
  Colby.	
  	
  DP	
  -­‐	
  Hart,	
  Huddleston	
  and	
  Valley	
  (Reid);	
  Huddleston,	
  Valley	
  and	
  Huddleston	
  (Cohen	
  -­‐	
  NF);	
  	
  
Stevemson,	
  Johnson	
  and	
  Baxter	
  (Nelson).	
  	
  LOB	
  -­‐	
  PLU	
  10,	
  CWU	
  6.	
  2B	
  -­‐	
  Reid,	
  Cruzan,	
  Boora.	
  	
  HR	
  -­‐	
  Sandberg	
  (1).	
  	
  SB	
  -­‐	
  Sandberg	
  2,	
  
Cruzan,	
  Valley,	
  Nelson,	
  Beckley.	
  	
  CS	
  -­‐	
  Gress	
  by	
  Boora;	
  Purvis	
  by	
  Morgan;	
  Huddleston	
  by	
  Slagle.	
  	
  PO	
  -­‐	
  Lehman,	
  Cruzan	
  by	
  
Stancato.	
  	
  S	
  -­‐	
  Desmond,	
  Beckley.	
  
	
  
Pitching	
   ip	
   ab	
   h	
   2b	
   3b	
   hr	
   r	
   er	
   bb	
   so	
   sb	
   sac	
  
Stancato	
  (W5-­‐1)	
   8	
   27	
   9	
   2	
   0	
   0	
   4	
   4	
   3	
   3	
   4	
   1	
  
Bakke	
   1	
   3	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   2	
   2	
   0	
   0	
  
	
  
Rogers	
  6.2	
   21	
   3	
   0	
   0	
   1	
   3	
   3	
   8	
   4	
   1	
   0	
  
Anderson	
  (L0-­‐1)	
   .2	
   4	
   2	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   3	
   3	
   0	
   1	
   1	
   0	
  
Colby	
   .2	
   4	
   2	
   1	
   0	
   0	
   2	
   1	
   2	
   0	
   0	
   1	
  
Kennan	
   1	
   2	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  
	
  
WP	
  -­‐	
  Bakke,	
  Rogers	
  3.	
  	
  HBP	
  -­‐	
  Stancato	
  (Cruzan);	
  Rogers	
  (Reid,	
  Gress);	
  Anderson	
  (Gress).	
  	
  PB	
  -­‐	
  Slagle,	
  Boora.	
  	
  SB	
  Off	
  -­‐	
  Morgan	
  3-­‐
4,	
  Slagle	
  1-­‐2,	
  Boora	
  2-­‐3.	
  	
  T	
  -­‐	
  3:15.	
  
	
  
	
  
HOW	
  THEY	
  SCORED	
  
	
  
Pacific	
  Lutheran:	
  	
  Fifth	
  -­‐	
  Sandberg	
  walked,	
  stole	
  second	
  and	
  scored	
  on	
  single	
  by	
  Stevenson.	
  	
  Seventh	
  -­‐	
  Gress	
  was	
  hit	
  by	
  pitch.	
  	
  
Sandberg	
  homered.	
  	
  Eighth	
  -­‐	
  Johnson	
  singled.	
  	
  Gress	
  was	
  hit	
  by	
  pitch.	
  	
  After	
  fly	
  out,	
  Sandberg	
  singled	
  to	
  score	
  Johnson.	
  	
  
Sandberg	
  stole	
  second.	
  	
  Stevenson	
  walked	
  to	
  load	
  bases.	
  	
  Reid	
  doubled	
  for	
  two	
  runs.	
  	
  Desmond	
  bunted	
  to	
  squeeze	
  home	
  
Sandberg.	
  	
  Reid	
  also	
  scored	
  on	
  error.	
  
	
  



Central	
  Washington:	
  	
  Second	
  -­‐	
  Valley	
  singled	
  and	
  Nelson	
  walked.	
  	
  Valley	
  and	
  Nelson	
  stole	
  third	
  and	
  second	
  and	
  scored	
  on	
  
double	
  by	
  Boora.	
  	
  Courtesy	
  runner	
  Purvis	
  was	
  caught	
  stealing.	
  	
  Beckley	
  then	
  singled,	
  stole	
  second	
  and	
  scored	
  on	
  single	
  by	
  
Huddleston.	
  	
  Seventh	
  -­‐	
  Boora	
  singled.	
  	
  	
  Courtesy	
  runner	
  Higgins	
  advanced	
  on	
  sacrifice	
  by	
  Beckly	
  and	
  scored	
  on	
  two-­‐out	
  double	
  
by	
  Cruzan.	
  



Central	
  Washington	
   000	
   000	
   000	
   -­‐-­‐	
   0	
   2	
   1	
  
Puget	
  Sound	
   010	
   000	
   00x	
   -­‐-­‐	
   1	
   6	
   1	
  
	
  
GWRBI	
  -­‐	
  Lowry.	
  	
  E	
  -­‐	
  Newell,	
  Huber.	
  	
  DP	
  -­‐	
  Lehman,	
  Huddleston	
  and	
  Valley	
  (Carmichael);	
  Huddleston	
  and	
  Valley	
  (Carmichael).	
  	
  
LOB	
  -­‐	
  CWU	
  7,	
  UPS	
  7.	
  2B	
  -­‐	
  Cruzan.	
  	
  SB	
  -­‐	
  Lehman,	
  Ericson,	
  Nelson,	
  Higgins,	
  Purvis.	
  	
  CS	
  -­‐	
  Gagnon	
  by	
  Boora.	
  
	
  
Pitching	
   ip	
   ab	
   h	
   2b	
   3b	
   hr	
   r	
   er	
   bb	
   so	
   sb	
   sac	
  
Newell	
  (L4-­‐2)	
  8	
   28	
   6	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   1	
   0	
   3	
   4	
   0	
   0	
  
Loveless	
  (W2-­‐4)	
   9	
   30	
   2	
   1	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   3	
   14	
   5	
   0	
  
	
  
HBP	
  -­‐	
  Newell	
  (Aguirre),	
  Loveless	
  (Clem).	
  	
  	
  SB	
  Off	
  -­‐	
  Boora	
  0-­‐1,	
  Anderson	
  5-­‐5.	
  	
  T	
  -­‐	
  2:40.	
  
	
  
	
  
HOW	
  THEY	
  SCORED	
  
	
  
Central	
  Washington:	
  	
  Loveless	
  allowed	
  a	
  leadoff	
  double	
  to	
  Cruzan,	
  who	
  extended	
  his	
  hitting	
  streak	
  to	
  10	
  games,	
  in	
  the	
  first	
  and	
  
a	
  leadoff	
  single	
  to	
  Valley	
  in	
  the	
  ninth	
  in	
  pitching	
  a	
  two-­‐hitter.	
  
	
  
Puget	
  Sound:	
  	
  Second	
  -­‐	
  Gagnon	
  and	
  Aguirre	
  singled	
  and	
  Myers	
  reached	
  on	
  an	
  error	
  to	
  load	
  the	
  bases.	
  	
  Lowry	
  grounded	
  out	
  to	
  
second	
  as	
  Gagnon	
  scored.	
  



Whitworth	
   000	
   002	
   500	
   -­‐-­‐	
   7	
   13	
   3	
  
Central	
  Washington	
   000	
   115	
   001	
   -­‐-­‐	
   8	
   10	
   5	
  
	
  
GWRBI	
  -­‐	
  Townley.	
  	
  E	
  -­‐	
  Good,	
  O'Neal	
  2,	
  Hart	
  2,	
  Valley,	
  Nelson,	
  Duty.	
  	
  DP	
  -­‐	
  Hull,	
  Good	
  and	
  Nordhagen	
  (Valley);	
  Cruzan	
  and	
  Duty	
  
(Nordhagen	
  -­‐	
  FO).	
  	
  LOB	
  -­‐	
  Whitworth	
  11,	
  Central	
  8.	
  	
  2B	
  -­‐	
  O'Neal,	
  Nordhagen,	
  Nelson.	
  	
  3B	
  -­‐	
  Purvis.	
  	
  SB	
  -­‐	
  Fey,	
  Cruzan.	
  	
  CS	
  -­‐	
  Good	
  by	
  
Duty,	
  Cruzan	
  by	
  O'Neal.	
  	
  S	
  -­‐	
  Hull,	
  Fey,	
  Boora,	
  Duty.	
  	
  SF	
  -­‐	
  Valley.	
  
	
  
Pitching	
   ip	
   ab	
   h	
   2b	
   3b	
   hr	
   r	
   er	
   bb	
   so	
   sb	
   sac	
  
Vickhammer	
   4.1	
   12	
   3	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   2	
   2	
   7	
   2	
   0	
   1	
  
Wark	
   1	
   6	
   4	
   0	
   1	
   0	
   5	
   3	
   1	
   0	
   0	
   2	
  
Wells	
  (L)	
   3.1	
   13	
   3	
   1	
   0	
   0	
   1	
   1	
   0	
   2	
   1	
   0	
  
	
  
Newell	
  	
   6.1	
   28	
   9	
   1	
   0	
   0	
   6	
   4	
   1	
   4	
   1	
   1	
  
Rogers	
  (W1-­‐0)	
   2.2	
   11	
   4	
   1	
   0	
   0	
   1	
   1	
   1	
   2	
   0	
   1	
  
	
  
WP	
  -­‐	
  Newell.	
  	
  HBP	
  -­‐	
  Newell	
  (Good),	
  	
  Rogers	
  	
  (Fukai).	
  	
  PB	
  -­‐	
  O'Neal	
  2.	
  	
  SB	
  Off	
  -­‐	
  O'Neal	
  1-­‐2.	
  	
  Duty	
  1-­‐2.	
  	
  T	
  -­‐	
  3:14.	
  
	
  
	
  
HOW	
  THEY	
  SCORED	
  
	
  
Whitworth:	
  	
  Sixth	
  -­‐	
  Lund	
  singled.	
  	
  O'Neal	
  and	
  Fey	
  reached	
  on	
  errors.	
  	
  Fukai	
  singled	
  for	
  two	
  runs.	
  	
  Seventh	
  -­‐	
  Schuerman	
  singled.	
  	
  
Good	
  singled.	
  	
  Lund	
  singled	
  to	
  load	
  bases	
  with	
  one	
  out.	
  	
  O'Neal	
  doubled	
  for	
  three	
  runs	
  and	
  advanced	
  to	
  third	
  on	
  error.	
  	
  Fey	
  
singled	
  for	
  run,	
  stole	
  second,	
  advanced	
  on	
  error	
  and	
  scored	
  on	
  ground	
  out.	
  
	
  
Central	
  Washington:	
  	
  Fourth	
  -­‐	
  Valley	
  singled.	
  	
  Nelson	
  singled.	
  	
  Ashmore	
  walked.	
  	
  Boora	
  walked	
  to	
  force	
  in	
  run.	
  	
  Fifith	
  -­‐	
  Purvis	
  
walked,	
  advanced	
  on	
  sacrifice	
  and	
  passed	
  ball	
  and	
  scored	
  on	
  sacrifice	
  fly	
  by	
  Valley.	
  	
  Sixth	
  -­‐	
  Ashmore	
  singled	
  and	
  advanced	
  on	
  
sacrifice.	
  	
  Hyatt	
  singled.	
  	
  Purvis	
  tripled	
  for	
  two	
  runs.	
  	
  Duty	
  walked.	
  	
  Cruzan	
  singled	
  for	
  run.	
  	
  Hart	
  reached	
  on	
  error	
  as	
  run	
  
scored.	
  	
  Cruzan	
  stole	
  third	
  and	
  scored	
  on	
  throwing	
  error.	
  	
  Ninth	
  -­‐	
  Nelson	
  doubled.	
  	
  With	
  two	
  out,	
  Townley	
  singled	
  to	
  drive	
  in	
  
pinch-­‐runner	
  Ericson	
  with	
  winning	
  run.	
  



Central	
  Washington	
   164	
   001	
   011	
   -­‐-­‐	
   14	
   17	
   2	
  
Western	
  Baptist	
   003	
   002	
   100	
   -­‐-­‐	
   6	
   10	
   5	
  
	
  
GWRBI	
  -­‐	
  Hyatt.	
  	
  E	
  -­‐	
  Huddleston,	
  Nelson,	
  Simpson,	
  Smith,	
  Rasmussen	
  2,	
  Bigelow.	
  	
  DP	
  -­‐	
  Huddleston,	
  Lehman	
  and	
  Anderson	
  (Cox).	
  	
  
LOB	
  -­‐	
  Central	
  14,	
  Western	
  Baptist	
  11.	
  	
  2B	
  -­‐	
  Nelson,	
  Purvis,	
  Miller,	
  Mahon.	
  	
  3B	
  -­‐	
  Beckley,	
  Miller.	
  	
  HR	
  -­‐	
  Ashmore	
  (3),	
  Duty	
  (2),	
  
Stroebel.	
  	
  SB	
  -­‐	
  Beckley,	
  Higgins	
  2,	
  Hart,	
  Nelson,	
  Miller,	
  Rasmussen.	
  	
  SF	
  -­‐	
  Hyatt,	
  Valley.	
  
	
  
Pitching	
   ip	
   ab	
   h	
   2b	
   3b	
   hr	
   r	
   er	
   bb	
   so	
   sb	
   sac	
  
Conner	
  (W2-­‐3)	
   3	
   15	
   5	
   1	
   0	
   1	
   3	
   3	
   1	
   4	
   0	
   0	
  
Stewart	
   3	
   11	
   1	
   1	
   0	
   0	
   2	
   2	
   2	
   5	
   1	
   0	
  
Kennan	
  (Save,	
  1)	
   3	
   12	
   4	
   0	
   1	
   0	
   1	
   1	
   3	
   4	
   1	
   0	
  
	
  
Bigelow	
  (L)	
   1.2	
   11	
   7	
   1	
   1	
   0	
   7	
   7	
   1	
   1	
   2	
   1	
  
Mellison	
   .2	
   6	
   4	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   4	
   4	
   1	
   1	
   1	
   0	
  
Hanson	
   6.2	
   27	
   6	
   1	
   0	
   2	
   3	
   2	
   6	
   5	
   2	
   1	
  
	
  
WP	
  -­‐	
  Kennan.	
  	
  B	
  -­‐	
  Bigelow,	
  Mellison.	
  	
  HBP	
  -­‐	
  Bigelow	
  (Ashmore).	
  	
  PB	
  -­‐	
  Boora,	
  Duty.	
  	
  SB	
  Off	
  -­‐	
  Boora	
  1-­‐1,	
  Duty	
  1-­‐1,	
  Smith	
  5-­‐5.	
  	
  T	
  -­‐	
  
3:30.	
  
	
  
HOW	
  THEY	
  SCORED	
  
	
  
Central	
  Washington:	
  	
  First	
  -­‐	
  Beckley	
  led	
  off	
  the	
  game	
  with	
  triple	
  and	
  scored	
  on	
  sacrifice	
  fly	
  by	
  Hyatt.	
  	
  Second	
  -­‐	
  Ashmore	
  was	
  hit	
  
by	
  pitch.	
  	
  Boora	
  singled	
  and	
  Ashmore	
  scored	
  on	
  error.	
  	
  With	
  two	
  out,	
  Beckley	
  singled	
  for	
  run,	
  stole	
  second,	
  advanced	
  on	
  error	
  
and	
  scored	
  on	
  single	
  by	
  Hart.	
  	
  Hart	
  stole	
  second.	
  	
  Hyatt	
  walked.	
  	
  Runners	
  advanced	
  on	
  balk	
  and	
  both	
  scored	
  on	
  single	
  by	
  Valley.	
  	
  
Nelson	
  doubled	
  for	
  final	
  run.	
  	
  Third	
  -­‐	
  Boora	
  walked.	
  	
  Purvis	
  singled.	
  	
  Townely	
  singled	
  for	
  run.	
  	
  Balked	
  advanced	
  runners	
  to	
  
second	
  and	
  third.	
  	
  Hart	
  singled	
  for	
  two	
  runs.	
  	
  Hyatt	
  singled.	
  	
  Valley	
  hit	
  sacrifice	
  fly.	
  	
  Sixth	
  -­‐	
  Ashmore	
  led	
  off	
  with	
  homer.	
  	
  Eighth	
  
-­‐	
  Higgins	
  singled,	
  stole	
  second	
  and	
  third	
  and	
  scored	
  on	
  error.	
  	
  Ninth	
  -­‐	
  	
  Duty	
  homered.	
  
	
  
Western	
  Baptist:	
  Third	
  -­‐	
  Francis	
  singled.	
  	
  Smith	
  singled.	
  	
  Stroebel	
  homered.	
  	
  Sixth	
  -­‐	
  Daugherty	
  and	
  Rasmussen	
  walked	
  and	
  
scored	
  on	
  double	
  by	
  Mahon.	
  	
  Seventh	
  -­‐	
  Stroebel	
  singled.	
  	
  Miller	
  tripled	
  for	
  run.	
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